10-	18-2006		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademar		
R⊾ 103	323299		
	TS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pie	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo		
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Larry C. Childs	Name: Danny Rumrill		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 I	No.		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>4870 Carriage Lane</u>		
Execution Date(s) September 28, 2006			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Santa Rosa</u>		
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95403		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes		
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/482,184			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes Vo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: William B. Ritchie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address: Law Office of William B. Ritchle	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Purcess. Law Onlas of Winkarn S. Ritchie	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1411 Northern Heights Drive NE	I Denclosed   Image: Im		
	8. Payment Information		
City: Rochester	- 1 *		
State: <u>MN</u> Zip: <u>65906-4045</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>3892</u> Expiration Date <u>08/2007</u>		
Phone Number. 507-536-4735	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number:507-536-4705			
Email Address: bill@wbritchle.com	Authorized User Name		
	•		
9. Signature: M. RH	Centember 20, 2006		
	September 29, 2006 Date		
9. Signature: Mar Bitter			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018409 FRAME: 0598

Attorney Docket No. 8024-001 Express Mail No. EV328761699

## ASSIGNMENT

DRIPLESS INC

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Larry C. Childs of 8941 Poplar Avenue, Cotati, CA 94931, sell and assign to Danny Rumrill of 4870 Carriage Lanc, Santa Rosa, CA 95403, his successors, assigns and nominces, my entire right, title and interest:

in and to the invention relating to improvements in IMPROVED CAULKING GUN invented by Danny Rumrill and me, and as shown and described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/482,184 filed July 6, 2006 which claims benefit from U.S. Application Serial No. 10/874,628 filed on June 23, 2004 and issued on July 11, 2006 as U.S. Patent 7,073,691, which claims priority from U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.60/491,353 filed on July 31, 2003 and is now abandoned.

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries in the world, including all divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof;

and in to and all patents which may be granted therefore and all reissues and extensions thereof; and in all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treatics or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications.

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other issuing authorities to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting there from to Danny Rumrill as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Danny Rumrill or his representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and of the right to apply for Letters Patent therefore in all countries, make all rightful oaths, sign all other lawful papers, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Danny Rumrill, his successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries in the world.

I further authorize Danny Rumrill to execute on my behalf all documents necessary for the filing of any such application including divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all assignments of said invention and all documents necessary to apply for Letters Pateut therefore in all countries including making all rightful oaths, signing all other lawful papers, and generally doing everything necessary on our behalf to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for Danny Rumrill for said invention in all countries in the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal on the date so indicated below.

Larry C. Childs L.S. Date 28 Sept 2000

Sep 29 2006 11:24AM

PTO-2038 (02-2006)

Approved for use through 02/28/2009. OMB 0651-0043

United States Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Credit Card Payment Form

lease	Read	Instruc	:tions	before	Comple	sting 1	his F	orm

	Credit Card Information								
Credit Card Type:	Visa X MasterC	ard [	American Express	Discover					
Credit Card Account #:	5466 1600 1878 3892								
Credit Card Expiration Dat	e: 08/2007								
Name as it Appears on Cro	edit Card: MARGUERITE N	4. RITCH	IE						
Payment Amount: <b>\$</b> (US D	ollars): 4-0								
Cardholder Signature:	Mounte marcina		Date: 9-29.	<b>v</b> + <b>-</b>					
Refund Policy: The USPTO ma fee will not entitie a party to a refu requested and will not notify the p credit card account to which the p	y refund a fee paid by mistake or in und of such fee. The USPTO will no bayor of such amounts (37 CFR 1.2) fee was charged. .00 service charge for processing e	et refund ame 8). Refund a	ounts of \$25.00 or less unles If a fee paid by credit card wi	s a refund is specifically II be issued as a credit to the					
	Credit Card E	Billing A	Address						
Street Address 1: 1411	NORTHERN HEIGHTS DRIV	'e ne		·					
Street Address 2:									
City: ROCHESTER									
State/Province: MN Zip/Postal Code: 55906-4045									
Country: USA		_							
Daytime Phone #: 507-536-4735 Fax #: 507-536-4705									
	Request and Pay	yment	nformation						
Description of Request and $ASS(6NMER)$	· .			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Patent Fee	Patent Maintenance Fe	• 🗆 Tr	ademark Fee	Other Fee					
Application No. 11 (482, 184	Application No.	Applica	ition No.	IDON Customer No.					
Patent No.	Patent No.	Registr	ation No.						
Attorney Docket No. 8024-061 A		Identify	Identify or Describe Mark						

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form, the United States Patent and Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

## PATENT REEL: 018409 FRAME: 0600